
Regional League 2023-24 - Division 2 
 
 

Day Date Opponents Venue Start Time 

Saturday 16th Sept Bears Home – Seevic College Benfleet 12.00 

Sunday 24th Sept MK Netters Gold Flitwick Leisure Centre Steppingley Road, Flitwick, Beds MK45 1TH 10.30 

Saturday 7th Oct SAS Reds Home – Seevic College Benfleet 12.00 

Sunday 15th  Oct Hertford Hornets Queenswood School 3 Chapel Close Brookmans Park Hatfield AL9 6LZ  11.00 

Saturday 21st Oct Comberton Home – Seevic College Benfleet 12.00 

Sunday 5th  Nov Thoroughbreds Town Close Prep School Ipswich Road Norwich NR2 2LR  11.00 or 1.00 

Sat / Sun 18/19th Nov Free Week   

Sunday 26th Nov Omega Freman College, Bowling Green Lane, Buntingford,  SG9 9BT TBC 11.30  TBC 

Saturday 9th Dec Hatfield Magpies Home – Seevic College Benfleet 12.00 

Sunday 7th Jan Bears Seevic College Benfleet – This is an Away fixture 12.45 

Saturday 13th  Jan MK Netters Home – Seevic College Benfleet 12.00 

Saturday 20th  Jan SAS Reds Stanborough School, Lemsford Lane, AL8 6YR 11.45 

Saturday 3rd Feb Hertford Hornets Home – Seevic College Benfleet 12.00 

Saturday 10th  Feb Comberton Camboune Village College Cambourne Cambridge CB 23 6FR 11.30 

Saturday 24th Feb Thoroughbreds Home – Seevic College Benfleet 12.00 

Sat / Sun 2nd /3rd  March Free Week   

Saturday 9th March Omega Home – Seevic College Benfleet 12.00 

Saturday 23rd March Hatfield Magpies Herts Sports Village Hatfield AL10 9EU 1.30 

 
Please be at the venue 45 minutes before start time. The warm up will start 30 minutes before the match start time. 
 

Spare dates are the weekends of 11th / 12th  November; 2nd / 3rd December, 17th / 18th  February; and 6th/ 7th April 


